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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA - -

1
LVNYV FUNDING, LLC ; , ‘ No.
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION - : C Oéo- [ 70? 5 'Qb
ASSIGNEE OF BANK OF AMERICA ~ ‘ :
Plaintiff AT :

VS - ; | o - .CIVIL'ACTION - LAW

JESSICA E HAWKINS L '
: Defendant(s) , . . ‘ o '

PRAECIHE FOR JUDGMENT ‘ :

Please enter Judgment in favor of Plamtlff and agam t Defendant(s) JESSICA E HAWKINS for want of pursuant to the
District Justice Transcript. o : -l i . .

v

(X)  Amount due |sa,74547 -+ - IR B
Less credits s ' : :

TOTAL : - ‘ 1$4,745 .47, plus interest and costs
(X)) Icertity that the foregoing assessment of damages s for 'sp,eci'fied amounts alleged 10 be due in'the complaint and is

calculable as a sum certain from the complaint. , ;
(X)) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237 (Notice of Praecipe or final j _]U gment or decree), I certlfy that a copy of this praecnpe has !

been mailed to each other party who has appeared in the actior or to h1s/h Attorney of Record. .

( ) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237.1, I certify that writteL'x notice of the intention to file this praecipe was mailed or delivered to
the party against whom judgment is to be entered and to his/her Attorney of Record, if any, after the default occured and at least ten
days prior to-the date of the filing of this praecipe and a copy.of the notice is attached.

Date: p - - , K
) Amy F. Doyle#87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617 .
Philip C. Warholic #86341 | Andrew=€=-Spears#8773% : I
David R. Galloway #873267/ Tonilyn M. Chippie #8785 ‘ S
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
~ Bruce H. Cherkis #18837./ Ronald S. Canter #94000
" Ronald M. Abramson #94266
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. .
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection ‘ g W
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300 - '
Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff
' . Promonotary/CIerk of Courts
. Now, _Qc tokes 3D, 209 o , JUDGMENT IS ENTEREDJAS ABOVE. - Stabrent-to

Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

A By:

Deputy

W&A File No. 160683593
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“COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF, CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE
Mag. Dist. No. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 EIVNV FUNDING, LLC/BANK OF AMERICA 1
MDJ Name: Hon. 4660 TRINDLE ROAD
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA 3RD FLOOR
Address: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD LCAMP HILL, PA 17011 ]
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814) 345-6789 16847-0444 '_EAWKINS, JESSICA E 1

2415 OLD ERIE PIKE
WEST DECATUR, PA 16878

C/0 WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LLC -
4660 TRINDLE ROAD Docket No.: CV-0000314-06
3RD FLOOR Date Filed: ~ 6/22/06
CAMP HILL, PA 17011
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment. _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF (Date of Judgment) 7/20/06

El Judgment was entered against: (Name) HAWKINS, JESSICA E

, 4,745.
in the amount of $ ’

Amount of Judgment $_4,625.97
[ ] Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs ¢ 119.50
.00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time K]tttirr?\?yogeiidgmem 2 00

Thi e dismissed with judice.
|:| is case dismissed without prejudice Total $ 4,745.47

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 | post Judgment Credits ~ $ —_
$ Post Judgment Costs $ —_—

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of

residential lease § Certified Judgment Total $ iw/7

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITHTHE MAGIST DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT. mm\

| (oloy 3815

7-A0-0 & pate 77/) /i Y zé ) séé é ﬁl , Magisterial District Judge

| centify that this is a true and t copy of the record of the prgceedings containing the judgment.

</, Date

, Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-06
DATE PRINTED: 7/21/06 10:12:00 AM



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC . No. '
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION ”
ASSIGNEE OF BANK OF AMERICA o

Plaintiff ' - S L

Vs . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JESSICA E HAWKINS :
Defendant(s) = ' '

AFFIDAVIT OF ON MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

The undersigned counsel, bemo duly sworn accoyding to la;\f depose and say that 1 am the Atiorney for the
Plamtiff in the above-captioned matter, and that to the besst of my l}nowledgé information and belief Defendant, Jessica E
Hawkins, above-named, is over 21 year$ of age; is last kjown to relnde at 2415 Old Erie Pike West Decatur, County of

Clearfield, Pennsylvania; is not in the military service of | the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions
of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and its Amendm%nts '

Amy E/Doyle #87062 [ Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 _/_ggm)aL(S_Spsans.#SlB
David R. Galloway #87326] Tonilyn M. Chippie #87@
‘ ‘Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / RdbertN—Polas—J-#201259
COVMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA_ Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Cariter #94000

* Notarial Sea! Ronald M. Abramson #94266

Kimberly L. Eisenhauer, Notary Public
Hampden Twp., Cumberland County - WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON L.L.P.

My Commission Expires Nov. 17, 2009 Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries _ 4660 Trlndle ‘Road, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff

M O@G@ 0y ol
- SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me thlS a day of , 20\}&0

N K

Notary Public

.

W & A File No. 160683593



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF‘C'LEARF-IELD'A COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC * - No.. - o

ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION' ,. '
ASSIGNEE OF BANK OF AMERICA o g

Plaintiff ' ‘ -

VS o |  CIVIL ACTION - LAW

_ JESSICA EHAWKINS
Defendant(s)

, " CERTFICATE OF RESIDENCE
’ | PA.R.CP. 236

L.

: |

1 hereby certify that the precise address of Plaintiff is: '
Lvnv Funding, Llc -

15 South Main Street
_Greenville SC 29601

3 .
+ . . '
. .

and certify that the last known address of }he within De'fe‘ndan_t(s)._is: '

Jessica E Hawkins
2415 Old Erie Pike - : , .
West Decatur PA 16878 ' Co

Date: ;Z ZZ@Z@ ' ;; - :
e Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617

Philip C. Warholic #86341 / And C..Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #873@'67Fﬁ M. Chippie #87852__— -
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837/ Ronald S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011 -
Telephone: (717) 303-6700.
Counsel for Plaintiff

W&A File No. 160683593



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD. COUNTY, PENNSYL_VAN IA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC - " No. ~
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION Ol-1795-C o
ASSIGNEE OF BANK OF AMERICA S

’ Plaintiff

Vs | | CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JESSICA E HAWKINS o o - 4
v Defendant(s) : , ‘ _ : ' |

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO:  JESSICA E HAWKINS
2415 OLD ERIE PIKE

WEST DECATUR, PA 16878

You are hereby notified that the followmg ORDER DECREE or JUDGMENT has been entered agamst you on
. Qctobee D, AQ00(o, inaccordance with the provmons of Pa. R.C.P. 236.

() Decree Nisi in Equity
() Final Decree in Equity : :
( ) Judgment of , ( ) Confession g ‘ ( ) Verdict
' - ( ) Default" . ( ) Non-suit
¢ ) Non-pros = ' () Arbitration Award

(X) Judgment is in the amount of $4, 745.47, plus costs.

(X) District Justice transcript of Judgment in civil action in the amount of $2,897. 37 attomey s fees in the
amount of $579.47, interest in the amount of $1,149.13, plus costs.

() If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehlclc operator's license will be suspended by the

. Pennsylvania Department of Tr anspomtlon (
By: &);/A

Prothonotary

If you have any questions regardmg this Notice, please contact the filing party.

Date: ﬁ///)”/pZ/

y F. Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears. #8773
David R. Galloway #873@‘8hippie #@
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas; J- #201259
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 .

- WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

W&A File No. 160683593 Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , @

PENNSYLVANIA (\
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT .
-
LVNV Funding, LLC éé’
Sherman Acquisition
Bank of America
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2006-01725-CD
‘ Real Debt: $4,745.47
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. . Costs: $
Int. From: §
Jessica E. Hawkins Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: October 20, 2006

Expires: October 20, 2011

Certified from the record this 20th day of October, 2006.

[A ) AMM&

William X‘§haw, Prothonotary

s s ok e sk st o ok ok ok sk ok o sk ok o sk ok o sk ok e sk ok s sk ke s ok ok o sk s e sk ok ok ok ok s e ok e ok ok ok sk ok ot sk sk sk o sk ok ok sk ok sk sk ok ok ek ok ok sk ok ok sk ok sk ok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
P.R.CP. 3101 to 3149

LVNV FUNDING, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ASSIGNEE OF BANK OF AMERICA

Plaintiff

vs. JUDGMENT NO. 06-1725-CD
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

JESSICA E HAWKINS (MONEY JUDGMENT)

Defendant(s)

To the Prothonotary:  Please issue the Writ of Execution in the above-captioned matter, in the amount of $4,745.47.

e Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania;
2) against,JESSICA E HAWKINS , 2415 OLD ERIE PIKE , WEST DECATUR, PA 16878 , Defendant (s);
3) and against, M&T BANK, 621 SPRING ST , HOUTZDALE, PA 166511712 , Gamishee (s);
4) and index this writ

(a) against, JESSICA E HAWKINS , Defendant ( s) and

(b) against, M&T BANK, Garnishee (s)
as a lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant (s) in the name of the Garnishee (s) as follows:
(Specifically describe property) 2415 OLD ERIE PIKE

WEST DECATUR, PA 16878

All personal property of any nature located within the household or immediate vicinity of the Defendant(s) address and all

other personal property within the dominion and control of the Defendant(s) wherever it is located shall be subject to the
levy.

ALSO: You are directed to attach the property of the Defendant (s) not levied upon in the possession of

M&T BANK, 621 SPRING ST, HOUTZDALE, PA 166511712 )
, Garnishee (s)

All accounts including but not limited to all savings, checking and other accounts, certificates of deposit, notes
receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes.

Amount due $4,745.47
Interest from 10/20/2006 To Be Determined
At an interest rate of 6% per year
' Total $4,745.47Plus costs & interest

M 4o. OO Prothonotary costs
Date: (31}3& !Mr |

Amy F. Doy} 487062 VDamel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Wafholic #86341 / David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 / Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
Ronald S. Canter #94000 / Ronald M. Abramson #94266
Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011 FI LE A‘Pa
Telephone: (717) 303-6700 uin L ecvu
Counsel for Plaintiff writs
William A. Shaw sﬁuf:#
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @

W&A File No. 160683593 XXX-XX-5516
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION

ASSIGNEE OF BANK OF AMERICA :
Plaintiff No. 06-1725-CD

VS CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JESSICA E HAWKINS
Defendant(s)

INTERROGATORIES TO GARI&ISHEE IN AID OF EXECUTION

TO: M&T BANK
621 SPRING ST
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-1712

PURSUANT TO RULE 3114 OF THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, THE FOLLOWING
INTERROGATORIES HAVE BEEN SERVED UPON YOUR INSTITUTION. GARNISHEE IS HEREBY REQUIRED
TO ANSWER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES SEPARATELY AND FULLY. PLEASE
COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES TO ASSIST THE CREDITOR’S EFFORTS TO SATISFY
THE LAWFUL OBLIGATION OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED DEBTOR(S).

IMPORTANT NOTICES AND INSTRUCTIONS TO GARNISHEE

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service
upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

B. The term "Defendant(s)" means the individual(s) or entity against whom the Writ of Execution was
issued.

C. "You" means the main office and all branch offices, representatives, employees, and agents of your
organization.

D. By service of the Writ of Execution upon you, all property of the Defendant(s) subject to attachment
which is in your possession, custody or control is attached, including all property of the Defendant(s) which comes into
your possession thereafter.

E. These Interrogatories are considered to be continuing and therefore should be modified or supplemented
as you receive further or additional information. ‘

F. Where exact information cannot be furnished, estimated information is to be supplied. When an estimate
is to be used, it should be identified as such, and an explanation should be given as to the basis on which the estimate s

made, and the reason the exact information cannot be furnished.

G. Where knowledge or information in possession of a party is requested, such request includes knowledge
of the party’s agents, representatives, and attorneys. -

W&A File No. 160683593 XXX-XX-5516




PLAINTIFF’S INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
DEFENDANT(S) - JESSICA E HAWKINS
1. DEPOSITORY ACCOUNTS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or not the

Defendant(s) maintains any checking, savings, lines of credit, certificate of deposit's or other depository accounts with
your institution. If so, state the identification numbers of those accounts, and the amount or amounts the Defendant(s) has
in each account. If the Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person, or persons, give their name and
address.

~ 1A, DIRECT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS: Are.any of the accounts you have listed above direct deposit
accounts? If yes, please state the identification numbers of those accounts.

2. SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or not the
Defendant(s) maintains any safe deposit box or boxes. If so, include the identification number or other designation of the
box or boxes. Include a full description of the contents and also the amount of cash among those contents. If the
Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person or persons give their full name and address.

3. PERSONAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or not
Defendant(s) owns any personal property that was in your possession and/or control. If so, include a full description of all
personal property giving full value and present location. State also whether or not there are any encumbrances or liens
holders, the present balance of the encumbrance. State where and when the encumbrances or liens was recorded. If the
Defendant(s) owns any personal property jointly with any person or persons, give names and address.

4. OTHER ASSETS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you know of the existence of
any other asset(s) of the Defendant(s) which are not disclosed in the preceding Interrogatories. If so, please set forth all
details concerning those asset.

W&A File No. 160683593 XXX-XX-5516
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5. PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your possession, custody,
or control or in the joining possession, custody, or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any
nature owned solely or in part by any Defendant(s)? If so, please describe for each Defendant each item of property
including its value.

6. REAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal, or equitable
title to any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant(s) or in which and Defendant(s) held or
claimed any interest? If so, describe for each Defendant each item of property including its value and the interest held by
the Defendant(s).

7. PROPERTY HELD AS A FIDUCIARY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you
hold as a fiduciary any property in which any Defendant(s) had an interest? If so, please describe for each Defendant(s)
the nature of the property including its value and the interest of Defendant(s).

8. TRANSFER OF PROPERTY: At any time before or after you were served, did any Defendant(s) transfer or
deliver any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent If so, for each Defendant(s)
describe the property transferred or delivered including the dates of delivery or transfer and state the consideration paid.

9. FEES OUTSTANDING TO GARNISHEE: Are there any attorneys fees or processing fees charged by you
against the Defendant(s) or account(s) of the Defendant(s) for the completion of this Answer. If yes, outline the exact
amount of any fees due and owing to the garnishee or the attorney for the garnishee for the preparation of the Answer.

Y st

Amy F. Doyle 7062 / Iﬁ;(niel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 / Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
Ronald S. Canter #94000 / Ronald M. Abramson #94266
Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

W&A File No. 160683593 4 XXX-XX-5516




¢ WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT ‘g b
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD @

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LVNV Funding, LLC, Assignee of

s
Sherman Acquisition, Assignee of / .»-{.-\
Bank of America ' 7
Vs. NO.: 2006-01725-CD

Jessica E. Hawkins

M & T Bank
Gamishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due LVNV FUNDING, LLC, Assignee of SHERMAN ACQUISITION,
Assignee of BANK OF AMERICA, Plaintiff(s) from JESSICA E. HAWKINS, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
M & T Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows: All accounts including but not limited to all savings, checking and other accounts, certificates
of deposit, notes receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment 1s found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(4) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy
and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition,
the levy and attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $4,745.47 PROTHONOTARY’S COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST from 10/20/2006 SHERIFF: §
at an interest rate of 6% per year: To Be Determined OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: $ ( i
DATE: 03/26/2007

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Amy F. Doyle, Esq.
At AM./P.M. 4660 Trindle Rd., Ste. 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700

Sheriff
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

L,\/ I\N WWCLC

(Plalntlff) o
| ~ vo. Qo= \TI25 D
(Street Address)
. ' Type of Case: C\\/L
(City, State ZIP) Type of Pleading:

‘A
-

Filed on Behalf of:

2 ' A
‘Q{ZE%QLCL}« “*&CIK)Y£EOW&K) (Plaintiff/Defendant) - h

(Defenaant) . i

(Street Address)

(city, State ZIP)

TALIA S. PALMER
M & T BANK ME&T BANK

LEGAL DOCUMENTPROCESSING

P.0.BOX 844
RHFFAlﬂ NY 14240
(Filed by)

'(Address)

N woofg/ﬂtx/

(Phone)

ﬁ/v\

FILED,
R ffw @
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




" ¥ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION
ASSIGNEE OF BANK OF AMERICA

Plaintiff No. 06-1725-CD
\A) ' CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JESSICA E HAWKINS
Defendant(s)

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE IN AID OF EXECUTION

\

TO: M&TBANK
621 SPRING ST
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-1712

PURSUANT TO RULE 3114 OF THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, THE FOLLOWING
INTERROGATORIES HAVE BEEN SERVED UPON YOUR INSTITUTION. GARNISHEE IS HEREBY REQUIRED
TO ANSWER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES SEPARATELY AND FULLY. PLEASE
COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES TO ASSIST THE CREDITOR’S EFFORTS TO SATISFY
THE LAWFUL OBLIGATION OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED DEBTOR(S).

IMPORTANT NOTICES AND INSTRUCTIONS TO GARNISHEE

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service
upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

B. The term "Defendant(s)" means the individual(s) or entity against whom the Writ of Execution was
1ssued. ' :

C. "You" means the main office and all branch offices, representatives, employees, and agents of your
organization.

D. By service of the Writ of Execution upon you, all property of the Defendant(s) subject to attachment
which is in your possession, custody or control is attached, including all property of the Defendant(s) which comes into
your possession thereafter. '

E. These Interrogatories are considered to be continuing and therefore should be modified or supplemented
as you receive further or additional information.

F. Where exact information cannot be furnished, estimated information is to be supplied. When an estimate
is to be used, it should be identified as such, and an explanation should be given as to the basis on which the estimate is
made, and the reason the exact information cannot be furnished.

G. Where knowledge or information in possession of a party is requested, such request includes knowledge
of the party’s agents, representatives, and attorneys.

W&A File No. 160683593 : XXX-XX-5516



. PLAINTIFF’S INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
DEFENDANT(S) - JESSICA E HAWKINS

I. DEPOSITORY ACCOUNTS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or not the
Defendant(s) maintains any checking, savings, lines of credit, certificate of deposit's or other depository accounts with
your institution. If so, state the identification numbers of those accounts, and the amount or amounts the Defendant(s) has
in each account. If the Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person, or persons, give their name and

address. C . b .
Pagder18\¥1 $40K.0l BALANCES .-

- V L/M\L%TLT: AYUIF\]\}% gg_'E_ Z_‘ LECT

\y\«\' Jeesin Houlin - TRANSACTI‘&?\,JS

_ 1A. DIRECT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS: . Are any of the accounts you have listed above direct deposit
accounts? If yes, please state the identification numbers of those accounts,

THIS IS A JOINT ACCOUNT %@A/ - ﬁcghﬁ?.j KOS

M & T Bank requires written

Authorization of both owners and/or

a Tumover Order to release funds.
2. SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or not the
Defendant(s) maintains any safe deposit box or boxes. If so, include the identification number or other designation of the
box or boxes. Include a full description of the contents and also the amount of cash among those contents. If the
Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person or persons give their full name and address.

Vo

3. PERSONAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or not
Defendant(s) owns any personal property that was in your possession and/or control. If so, include a full description of all
personal property giving full value and present location. State also whether or not there are any encumbrances or liens
holders, the present balance of the encumbrance. State where and when the encumbrances or liens was recorded. If the
Defendant(s) owns any personal property jointly with any person or persons, give names and address.

JED

4. OTHER ASSETS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you know of the existence of
any other asset(s) of the Defendant(s) which are not disclosed in the preceding Interrogatories. If so, please set forth all

details concerning those asset.
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" 5. . PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your possession, custody,
or control or in the joining possession, custody, or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any
nature owned solely or in part by any Defendant(s)? If so, please describe for each Defendant each item of property

including its value. /\/,D

6. REAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal, or equitable
title to any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant(s) or in which and Defendant(s) held or
claimed any interest? If so, describe for each Defendant each item of property including its value and the interest held by
the Defendant(s).

7. PROPERTY HELD AS A FIDUCIARY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you
hold as a fiduciary any property in which any Defendant(s) had an interest? If so, please describe for each Defendant(s)
the nature of the property including its value and the interest of Defendant(s).

8. TRANSFER OF PROPERTY: At any time before or after you were served, did any Defendant(s) transfer or

deliver any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent If so, for each Defendant(s)
describe the property transferred or delivered including the dates of delivery or transfer and state the consideration paid.

)

9. FEES OUTSTANDING TO GARNISHEE: Are there any attorneys fees or processing fees charged by you
against the Defendant(s) or account(s) of the Defendant(s) for the completion of this Answer. If yes, outline the exact
amount of any fees due and owing to the garnishee or the attorney for the gamishee for the preparation of the Answer.

pae: 3D W*/_\@ %ﬂ/ %DW

Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Iﬁ;{mel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
APR’ Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 / Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
' 24 2007 Ronald S. Canter #94000 / Ronald M. Abramson #94266
Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011

TALIA S, PALME Telephone: (717) 303-6700
RE&T BANK Counsel for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LVNV FUNDING, LLC No. 06-1725-CD

ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION
ASSIGNEE OF BANK OF AMERICA

Plaintiff
A CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JESSICA E HAWKINS
Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:

Kindly mark the attachment against the Garnishee, M&T BANK, discontinued, upon payment of your costs only.

Respectfully Submitted,

e A0V -

Amy F. Doyl##87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 / Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
Ronald S. Canter #94000 / Ronald M. Abramson #94266
Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp. Hili, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

r

FILEDaxc Aty
MA((Edc?zozlﬁm

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Sholo7 Cest. o Dise.
FoL Foor pos ez,
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jaret Smith, an authorized agent of WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LLP, hereby
certify that a copy of the foregoing Praecipe was served this date by depositing same in
the Post Office at Camp Hill, PA, first class mail, postage prepaid, addressed as
follows:

QUALITY CONTROL
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LLP

=

4660 Trindle Rd3™ Fl, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700

Dated: 08\‘02‘ 07




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

@%ﬂm

CIVIL DIVISION

LVNYV Funding, LLC
Sherman Acquisition
Bank of America

Vs. No. 2006-01725-CD
Jessica E. Hawkins

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the attachment against Garnishee

M&T Bank ONLY was, on May 7, 2007, marked:

DISCONTINUED

Record costs in the sum of $40.00 have been paid in full by Tonilyn Chippie, Esq.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 7th day of May A.D. 2007.

(«),LLM@

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




' IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20561
NO: 06-1725-CD
PLAINTIFF: LVNV FUNDING, LLC ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION ASSIGNEE OF BANK OF AMERICA
VS.

DEFENDANT: JESSICA E. HAWKINS

Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY / INTERROGATORIES

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 3/26/2007

LEVY TAKEN 4/24/2007 @ 9:46 AM

POSTED @ ?F E‘Z—Eﬁ
SALE HELD JAW i? V{%L

itli AShav@
SOLDTO v\ulllmnlcmmo1 {ita

prothonotasy
SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS

WRIT RETURNED 1/11/2012

DETAILS

4/24/2007 @ 947 AM SERVED JESSICA E. HAWKINS

SERVED JESSICA E. HAWKINS, DEFENDANT, AT HER RESIDENCE 2415 OLD ERIE PIKE, WEST DECATUR,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO JESSICA E. HAWKINS

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BYMAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREOGF.

4/3/2007 @ 943AM SERVED M & T BANK

SERVED M & T BANK, GARNISHEE, BY HANDING TO CHERYL PERNA, TELLER-PERSON IN CHARGE, OF M & T
BANK AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, M & T BANK 621 SPRING STREET, HOUTZDALE, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND BY MAKING
KNOWN TO HER THE CONENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED

NOW, APRIL 30, 2007 RECEIVED A LETTER FROM THE DEFENDANTS ATTORNEY FOR CHAPTER 7
BANKRUPTCY FILING.

@ SERVED
NOW, JANUARY 11, 2012 RETURN WRIT AS TIME EXPIRED.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET # 20561
. - NO:  06-1725-CD
PLAINTIFF: LVNV FUNDING, LLC ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION ASSIGNEE OF BANK OF AMERICA
VS.
DEFENDANT: JESSICA E. HAWKINS
Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY / INTERROGATORIES

SHERIFF RETURN
L _______________________________________________________________________________________ ]

SHERIFF HAWKINS $117.36

SURCHARGE $30.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

S T lol

Chester A”Hawkins
Sheriff




WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LVNV Funding, LLC, Assignee of
Sherman Acquisition, Assignee of
Bank of America

Vs. NO.: 2006-01725-CD

Jessica E. Hawkins

M & T Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due LVNV FUNDING, LLC, Assignee of SHERMAN ACQUISITION,
Assignee of BANK OF AMERICA, Plaintiff(s) from JESSICA E. HAWKINS, Defendant(s):

' (1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
M & T Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows: All accounts including but not limited to all savings, checking and other accounts, certificates
of deposit, notes receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) Ifproperty of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(4) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy
and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition,
the levy and attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $4,745.47 PROTHONOTARY’S COSTS PAID: $40.00

- INTEREST from 10/20/2006 SHERIFF: §

at an interest rate of 6% per year: To Be Determined OTHER COSTS:

$
ATTY’S COMM: $
DATE: 03/26/2007 ‘ I %
' ' William A. Shaw )
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this ;&% day

of M\ M AD. X D1 Requesting Party: Amy F. Doyle, Esq.

At ' OD AM/@ , 4660 Trindle Rd., Ste. 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011

(Qndin G Wb (717) 303-6700
Sheriff % Q—(\"\A@Q& 6@%94 QUM/@P



o PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME JESSICAE. HAWKINS NO. 06-1725-CD

NOW, January 10, 2012, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of sale
by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate of
Jessica E. Hawkins to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the
sum of and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
gEDEVICE 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE
9.00 INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 10.67 FROM TO
LEVY 20.00
'I\D/”O LSET/_\IS'(EB 10.67 PROTH SATISFACTION
FANDBILLS LATE CHARGES AND FEES
. COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg"T'\ﬁ\'gg'ON ?—22 FORECLOSURE FEES
| Arromer couneson
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE 30.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 9.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE 17.46 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY |
BID/ SETTLEMENT AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $187.36
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 15.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOQUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $117.36 LIEN SEARCH
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
SHERIFF COSTS 117.36
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY 40.00
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $157.36
TOTAL COSTS $187.36

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



Wiy
MidPenn Legal Services

211 East Locust Street, Clearfield, PA 16830
Phone 814-765-9646 FAX 814-765-1396
Toll-Free 800-326-9177

www.midpenn.org

- April 30, 2007

. Clearfield County Sheriff’s Office

230 East Market Street

~ Clearfield County Courthouse

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
ATTN:‘ Cindy

RE: LVNV Funding, LLC vs. JessmaE Hawkms
No.: 06-1725-CD

Dear Cindy:

Ms. Hawkins has a levy on personal property as well as a gamishment of a
checking account pending. I filed a bankruptcy on her behalf on April 29, 2007 in the
Western District of Pennsylvania. That bankruptcy is a Chapter 7 and the docket number
is 07-70461. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

MIDPENN LEGAL SERVICES
By - ‘

FofFor
Robin Jean Foor
~ Attorney at Law

RIF: djo

=L 1.SC



